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STATE OF WASHINGTON 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE 

ELECTIONS DIVISION 
 

RFQQ 25-04 
ELECTIONS TEXT MESSAGING 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
(March 26, 2025) 

 
 

 
SUMMARY 
 
This Amendment No. 1 to RFQQ 25-04 modifies the Estimated Schedule of Procurement 
Activities.  Specifically, (1) the due date for posting the questions and answers from the 
Preproposal Conference held on Thursday, March 20, 2025, is now Monday, March 31, 2025;  (2) 
the last date to submit questions is now Monday, April 7, 2025; and the due date for posting all 
of the questions and answers in this solicitation is now Thursday, April 10, 2025, which is also the 
last date the solicitation may be amended, which remains unchanged. 
 

 
 
THE UPDATED ESTIMATED SCHEDULE OF PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES 
 
Issue RFQQ Feb 27, 2025 (Thursday) 
Question and Answer Period  Feb 27 – Apr 7, 2025 
Last Date for Questions regarding RFQQ Apr 7, 2025 (Monday) 
Preproposal Conference Mar 20, 2025 (Thursday) 
Publish Q&As from Preproposal Conference, on WEBS and 
OSOS website 

Mar 31, 2025 (Monday) 

Publish complete list of Q&As, including from Preproposal 
Conference, on WEBS and OSOS website  

Apr 10, 2025 (Thursday) 

Last Amendment to RFQQ  Apr 10, 2025 (Thursday) 
Last Date for Complaint   Apr 14, 2025 (Monday) 
Proposals Due Apr 28, 2025 (Monday) 
Evaluate Proposals Apr 29 – May 13, 2025 
Conduct Oral Presentations with Finalists (if applicable) May 19 – May 21, 2025 
Announce Apparent Successful Contractor and Notify 
Unsuccessful Contractors 

May 26, 2025 (Monday) 

Debriefing See Section 4.10 
Protest See Section 4.10 
Negotiate Contract Jun 16, 2025 – Jun 30, 2025 
Begin Contract Work Jul 1, 2025 (Tuesday) 

 
OSOS reserves the right to revise the above schedule. 


